
Permanent Brevet #2 
Modified Cowichan Bay 200 

 
Submitted by Dave MacMurchie 

 
Start/Finish: Shawnigan Lake Village 

 
Cumulative 

Distance 
Turn Route Km 

Interval 

  
Start: Shawnigan Lake Village 

 0 Left Shawnigan Lake Road 7.85 
7.85 Right Turn right at W Shawnigan Lake Rd 9.1 
16.95 Right Turn right at Renfrew Rd 4.28 
21.23 Left Turn left at Shawnigan Lake Rd 4.67 
25.9 Straight Continue on Cobble Hill Rd 2.38 
28.28 Straight Continue on Cowichan Bay Rd 2.24 
30.52 Left Turn left at Telegraph Rd 0.8 
31.32 Left Turn left at Koksilah Rd 9.45 
40.77 Left Turn left at Miller Rd 0.47 
41.24 Left Slight left at Glenora Rd 3.42 
44.66 Right Turn right at Indian Rd 3.47 
44.66 

 
Control #1 - Glenora (choice) 

 48.13 Right Slight right at Allenby Rd 0.71 
48.84 Left Turn left at Government St 1.4 
50.24 Left Turn left at Gibbins Rd 4.93 
55.17 Right Turn right at Menzies Rd 1.61 
56.78 Left Turn left at Cowichan Lake Rd 20.87 
77.65 Right Turn right at Wentworth Rd 0.29 
77.94 Straight Continue on Greendale Rd 1.16 
79.1 Left Turn left at Cowichan Lake Rd 0.53 
79.63 Right Turn right at E North Shore Rd 3.15 
82.78 Left Turn left at Meades Creek Rd 3.39 
86.17 Left Turn left at Youbou Rd 8.51 
94.68 Left Turn left at Alder Crescent 0.29 
94.68 

 
Control #2 - Youbou (choice) 

 94.97 Right Turn right at Youbou Rd 14.6 
109.57 Left Slight left at Cowichan Valley Hwy 25.71 
135.28 Left Turn left at HWY-1 N 12.77 
148.05 Right Turn right at River Rd 2.29 
150.34 Left Turn left at Chemainus Rd 0.53 
150.87 Right Turn right at Willow St 0.13 
150.87 

 
Control #3 - Chemainus (choice) 

 151 Right Turn right at Victoria St 0.09 
151.09 Left Turn left at Chemainus Rd 5.4 
156.49 Left Turn left at Crofton Rd 3.56 
160.05 Left Turn left at Chaplin St 0.21 



160.26 Right Turn right at York Ave 0.82 
161.08 Straight Continue on Osbourne Bay Rd 4.38 
165.46 Left Turn left at Herd Rd 2.71 
168.17 Right Turn right at Maple Bay Rd 6.08 
174.25 Left Turn left at Tzouhalem Rd 5.11 
179.36 Left Slight left at Cowichan Bay Rd 5.17 
184.53 Left Turn left at Cherry Point Rd 5.92 
190.45 Left Turn left at Telegraph Rd 6.08 
196.53 Right Turn right at Kilmalu Rd 0.55 
197.08 Left Turn left at HWY-1 S 0.84 
197.92 Right Turn right at Shawnigan - Mill Bay Rd 5.26 
203.18 Stop Finish - Shawnigan Lake Village (choice) 0 

_ 

 


